Comprehensive Study of all Parks and Recreation
fees to be completed in FY 2022.

RESOLUTION 216 - 21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING FEES TO
BE CHARGED BY THE CITY FOR PERSONS USING THE VARIOUS FACILITIES AND
PROGRAMS OPERATED BY THE PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT;
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Section 12 V2 -4 of the City of Cape Coral Code of Ordinances provides that fees and
charges for the use of various facilities operated by the City shall be established by the Parks and
Recreation Department and/or City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Parks and Recreation Department staff recommends that the City Council
approve the fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A”; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to establish fees to be charged by the City for persons using
the various facilities and programs operated by the Parks and Recreation Department as set forth
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE
CORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Cape Coral does hereby establish fees to be charged by the City for persons
using the various facilities and programs operated by the Parks and Recreation Department in the
amounts set forth on the fee schedule attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. The City Manager, or the
City Manager’s designee, is authorized to increase fees established in Exhibit “A” in an amount

not to exceed three percent (3%). Fee increases greater than three percent (3%) shall require City
Council approval.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAPE CORAL AT ITS REGULAR
COUNCIL SESSION THIS DAY OF , 2021.

JOHN GUNTER, MAYOR

VOTE OF MAYOR AND COUNCILMEMBERS:

GUNTER ——— NELSON

TATE N WELSH

SHEPPARD |- — LONG

HAYDEN i COSDEN

ATTESTED TO AND FILED IN MY OFFICE THIS _ DAY OF

2021.
KIMBERLY BRUNS
CITY CLERK

PROYED O FORM:

JOHNE. NACLERIO, 111

ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY
res/Parks & Rec Fees
9/2/21



EXHIBIT A

Item Rate Units Comments
Yearly Trailer Parking Pass 75.00 Annually

Daily Trailer Parking 15.00 Per day
Commercial Use of Horton and Rosen Boat

Ramps 150.00 Monthly
Commercial Use of Boat Ramps 1,800.00 Annually
Pavilion Rentals

Small = attendance up to 25 people 50.00 Per rental
Medium = attendance up to 50 people 75.00 Per rental

Large = attendance up to 100 people 100.00 Per rental

An additional fee of $10 will be added to pavilions

with electric

Athletics

Facility Rental

Field Usage 5.25 Per 1.5 hours
Lights 30.00 Per 1.5 hours
Tournament Personnel 30.00 Per hour
Tournament Lights 20.00 Per hour
Tournament Concession Fee 100.00 Perevent
Tournament Rental 100.00 Per field per day
Tennis Court Fees - Non-Member

Open Play and Round Robin 6.00 Per person
USTA League Non-Member 35.00 Per year per person
Tennis Memberships

Couple Resident 475.00 Peryear
Couple Non-Resident 600.00 Peryear

Single Resident 300.00 Per year

Single Non-Resident 400.00 Peryear

Senior Couple Resident 400.00 Peryear

Senior Couple Non-Resident 500.00 Peryear

Senior Single Resident 275.00 Peryear

Senior Single Non-Resident 375.00 Peryear

Single Seasonal 10/1-3/31 Resident 200.00 Per half year
Single Seasonal 10/1-3/31 Non-Resident 275.00 Per half year
Single Seasonal 1/1-3/31 Resident 150.00 Per quarter year
Single Seasonal 1/1-3/31 Non-Resident 200.00 Per quarter year

Special Populations
Day Programs

Resident 23.00 Per person per day
Non-Resident 27.00 Per person per day
High School Programs

Resident 10.00 Per person per day
Non-Resident 13.00 Per person per day
Four Freedoms

Facility Rental 47.50 Per hour
Additional Over 4 Hours 40.00 Per hour

Art Center

Room Rentals

Confrence Room - Business hours 30.00 Per hour

Paint Studio - Business hours 30.00 Per hour

After Hours 60.00 Per hour

Deposit 60.00 Perroom
Miscellaneous

Projector or AV connection cables rental 5.00 Perhour

Lake Kennedy Community Center
Room Rentals
Rental Deposit (refundable)

Ballroom 200.00 Perrental
Veranda/Terrace 50.00 Per rental
Ballroom Rental 10 Hour (Weddings)

10 Hours 775.00 Per rental

7 Hours 625.00 Per rental
Additional Hours 50.00 Per hour
Additional rooms with ballroom rental 150.00 Per addt'l room
Adding Friday Night to a Saturday Wedding Rental

(4 hours) 200.00 Per rental
Veranda/Terrace Rental 4 Hours

4 Hours 200.00 Perrental
Additional Hours 50.00 Per hour
Rotary Park

Rentals

Facility rental 50.00 Per hour
Facility deposit fee 200.00 Perevent
Kayak Rentals - Single 2 Hours 20.00 Perrental
Kayak Rentals - Single 4 Hours 35.00 Per rental
Kayak Rentals - Tandem 2 Hours 30.00 Perrental
Kayak Rentals - Tandem 4 Hours 45.00 Per rental
Kayak Rentals - Single-Addt'l Hours 10.00 Per rental
Kayak Rentals - Tandem-Addt'| Hours 15.00 Per rental
Miscellaneous

Community Garden 100.00 Per plot per year
Paddle Sport Outfitter Permit 100.00 Per vendor per month
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Aquatics

Daily Pool Admission
Adult

Youth

Child

One Week Pool Pass
Two Week Pool Pass
Half Year Pool Membership
Family

Couple

Senior Couple (55+)
Single

Senior Single (55+)
Annual Pool Membership
Family

Couple

Senior Couple (55+)
Single

Senior Single (55+)
Eagle Skate Park
Daily Admission
Spectator Admission

Tony Rotino Center

Game Pass Membership

6 Month Membership

Annual Membership

Room Rentals

Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Rental Deposit Fee (Refundable)
Events Packages

Wedding Package

Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Celebrations/Baby Shower Package
Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Birthday Party Package

Sea Breeze Room

Sunset Room

Coral Room

Miscellaneous Fees

Yacht Club

East Room Rental

Ballroom Rental

(Tier #1 Platinum) Saturday

(Tier #1 Platinum) Saturday

(Tier #2 Gold) Friday & Sunday
(Tier #2 Gold) Friday & Sunday
(Tier #3 Silver) Monday-Thursday
(Tier #3 Silver) Monday-Thursday
(Tier #4 Bronze) Monday-Thursday (up to 200
people)

(Tier #4 Bronze) Monday-Thursday (201 to 350)
Non-Profit Rental Rate Discounts

(Tier #1 Platinum) Saturday

(Tier #1 Platinum) Saturday

(Tier #2 Gold) Friday & Sunday

(Tier #2 Gold) Friday & Sunday

(Tier #3 Silver) Monday-Thursday

(Tier #3 Silver) Monday-Thursday

(Tier #4 Bronze) Monday-Thursday (up to 200

people)

Yacht Basin

Daily Fees
Docking Fee
Electricity Charge
Monthly Fees
Docking Fee
Electricity Charge

3.50
3.00
2.00
15.00
25.00

159.75
117.15
105.44
95.85
86.27

239.63
181.05
162.95
138.45
124.61

5.00
1.00

20.00
30.00

45.00

60.00

85.00
299.00
379.00
529.00
509.00
729.00
999.00
200.00

399.00
499.00
599.00

299.00
399.00
499.00

229.00
279.00
329.00

39.00

1,799.00
1,999.00
1,299.00
1,499.00
499.00
699.00

100.00
150.00

1,439.20
1,5699.20
909.30
1,049.30
299.40
419.40

50.00
75.00
2.00

4.00

13.00
45.00 - 55.00

Per person
Per person
Per person
Per person
Per person

Per half year
Per half year
Per half year
Per half year
Per half year

Per year
Per year
Per year
Per year
Per year

Per person
Per person

Per half year
Per year

Per hour
Per hour
Per hour
Per half day
Per half day
Per half day
Per day
Per day
Per day
Per rental

Per event
Per event
Per event

Per event
Per event
Per event

Per event
Per event
Per event

Per hour

Per half day
Per full day
Per half day
Per full day
Per half day
Per full day

Per hour
Per hour

Per half day
Per full day
Per half day
Per full day
Per half day
Per full day

Per hour
Per hour
Per foot, per vessel

Per day

Per foot, per vessel
Per month
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Half Day Rental is 3pm-Midnight (9 hrs)
Full Day Rental is 10am-Midnight (14 hrs)
Half Day Rental is 3pm-Midnight (9 hrs)
Full Day Rental is 10am-Midnight (14 hrs)
Half Day Rental is 3pm-Midnight (9 hrs)
Full Day Rental is 10am-Midnight (14 hrs)

20% Off Regular Price
20% Off Regular Price
30% Off Regular Price
30% Off Regular Price
40% Off Regular Price
40% Off Regular Price

50% Off Regular Price
50% Off Regular Price

Rate variable depending on space docked



Annual Fees

Resident

Non-Resident

Electricity Charge

Monthly Live Aboard Docking Fee
Rosen Park

Docking Fee

Electricity Charge

Monthly Live Aboard Docking Fee

10.00
13.00
45.00 - 55.00
50.00

10.00
40.00
50.00

Per foot, per vessel
Per foot, per vessel
Per month

Per foot, per vessel

Per foot, per vessel

Per month
Per month
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Rate variable depending on space docked
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